

CITY OF BEACON CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 27 OF 2024

ADOPTING LOCAL LAW NO. 1 OF 2024 TO AMEND THE BEACON CITY CODE CONCERNING GRIEVANCE DAY FOR COMPLAINTS IN RELATION TO REAL PROPERTY TAXATION ASSESSMENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 2024-023, passed on February 5, 2024, the City of Beacon City Council set a public hearing for February 20, 2024 regarding the proposed City of Beacon Local Law to amend the Chapter 199, Section 199-55, of the Beacon City Code concerning Grievance Day for complaints in relation to real property taxation assessments; and

WHEREAS, notice for the Public Hearing was published in the Poughkeepsie Journal on February 11, 2024; and

WHEREAS, on February 20, 2024, the City Council opened and closed a duly noticed Public Hearing on the proposed local law, and all those in attendance wishing to be heard were given the opportunity to comment on the proposed Local Law.

BE IT RESOLVED THAT that the City of Beacon City Council hereby adopts Local Law No. 1 of 2024 to amend the Chapter 199, Section 199-55, of the Beacon City Code concerning Grievance Day for complaints in relation to real property taxation assessments.

Resolution No. 27 of 2024 ☐ Amendments ☐ On roll call			Date: F	Date: February 20, 2024				
				-			☐ 2/3 Required	
						□ 3/4 Required		
Motion	Second	Council Member	Yes	No	Abstain	Reason	Absent	
		Paloma Wake	X					
		Amber Grant	X					
	X	Molly Rhodes	X					
		Jeffrey Domanski	X					
X		Pam Wetherbee	X					
		Dan Aymar-Blair	X					
		Mayor Lee Kyriacou	X					
		Motion Carried	х					